

RSA No. 303 of 2012

10.3.2021 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 2102 of 2021

The prayer made in the application is allowed. List the appeal for final hearing, on **28.4.2021**.

The application stands disposed of.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

10th March, 2021
(kck)