

**Shyam Chander Paul & Ors vs. Nain Tara a/w
connected matter**

RSA No. 290 of 2012 a/w RSA No. 303 of 2012

18.10.2022

Present:

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the
appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondent(s) in both the appeals.

As prayed for, list on 2nd November, 2022 for
consideration.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

18th October, 2022
(himani)