

*Shyam Chander Paul & Ors. Versus Nain Tara a/w  
connected matter*

***RSA No.290 of 2012 a/w RSA No.303 of 2012***

27.04.2023 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the appeals.

*CMP No.4307 of 2023*

For the reasons stated therein, present application, seeking early hearing of the appeal is allowed.

*RSA No.290 of 2012 a/w RSA No.303 of 2012*

As jointly prayed for, list on **12.06.2023**.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

April 27, 2023

(Rishi)