

Shyam Chander Paul Singh and others Versus Nain Tara Paul Singh
a/w connected matter

RSA No.290 of 2012 a/w
RSA No.303 of 2012

29.09.2023 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the appeals.

CMP No.13462 of 2023
in RSA No.303 of 2012

This is an application praying for fixing the date of hearing in view of the earlier orders passed by this Court on 10.03.2021, 25.08.2022 and 27.04.2023. Keeping in view the orders passed earlier and the exigencies explained, the application, which is not opposed by the other side, is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

RSA No.290 of 2012 & RSA No.303 of 2012

Let these appeals be posted for hearing on
13.10.2023.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

September 29, 2023
(Bhardwaj)