

**Shyam Chander Paul Singh and Ors. v. Nain Tara Paul Singh a/w  
connected matter**

**RSA Nos. 290 and 303 of 2012**

**22.12.2023** Present: Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Neeraj Gutpa Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet  
Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

**CMP Nos. 14732 and 14734 of 2023**

Further three weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to  
file reply. List on 27.2.2024.

**December 22, 2023**

*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**