

**Shyam Chander Paul Singh & Ors. V.s. Nain Tara Paul Singh
a/w connected matter**

RSA No. 290 of 2012 and 303 of 2012

01.03.2024 Present: Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki
Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

CMP Nos. 14732 and 14734 of 2023

Last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed, is
granted to learned Senior Advocate for the respondent(s) to file
reply(s), failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on **18.03.2024**, before the appropriate Bench.

March 1, 2024
(*Sunit*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**