

Shyam Chander Pauyl Singh Vs. Nain Tara Paul Singh
a/w connected matter

RSA No.290 & 303 of 2012

04.04.2024

Present:

Mr. Romesh Vemra, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Digijay, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for the
respondent.

CMP Nos.14732 & 14734 of 2023 in RSA
No.290 of 2012

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the
next date of hearing.

List on **22nd April, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 04, 2024_(ps)