

**Mr. Shyam Chander Paul Singh Vs. Nain  
Tara Paul Singh a/w connected matter**

**RSA Nos.290 & 303 of 2012**

**09.12.2024**

Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the  
applicants/appellant(s) in both the  
appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate for non-  
applicants/respondent(s) in both the  
appeals.

**CMP Nos.22357 of 2024 in RSA No.290  
of 2012**

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, appears  
and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent.

Let reply to the application be filed within  
a period of seven days and rejoinder, if any, be filed in  
the next seven days.

List on **23.12.2024**.

**CMP No.22365 of 2024 in RSA No.290  
of 2012**

For the reasons stated in the application,  
the same is allowed and disposed of. However,  
applicant-appellant will do the needful as and when,  
Court directs to do so.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**09.12.2024  
(Sumit)**