

Shyam Chander Paul Singh & ors. Vs. Nain Tara Paul Singh

RSA Nos. 290 of 2012 & 303 of 2012

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for non-applicants/respondents in both the appeals.

CMP No. 22357 of 2024 in RSA No. 290 of 2012

Pleadings be completed, on or before the next date of hearing. List after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 23, 2024

(kalpana)