

Shyam Chander Paul Singh and others vs. Nain Tara Paul Singh along with connected matter

RSA Nos.290 & 303 of 2012

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents, in both the appeals.

Heard in part.

List for continuation, on **11.08.2025**.

August 05, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**