

**Shyam Chander Paul Singh & Ors. vs. Nain Tara Paul Singh  
a/w connected matter**

**RSA Nos. 290 & 303 of 2012**

**14.08.2025** Present: Mr. G. D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents, in both the appeals.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that they would supply list of books on which reliance is being placed by either party to the opposing counsel.

Let the needful be done within two days.

List on 18.08.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**  
(sanjeev)