

**Shyam Chander Paul and Ors. Vs. Nain
Tara Paul Singh a/w connected matter**

**RSA Nos.290 of 2012 a/w
RSA No.303 of 2012**

27.08.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents, in both the appeals.

Court time is over.

List on **04.09.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

27th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)