

**Shyam Chander Paul and Ors. Vs. Nain
Tara Paul Singh a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.290 of 2012 a/w
RSA No.303 of 2012**

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants
in both the appeals.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents, in both
the appeals.

As jointly prayed, list on **18.09.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

12th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)