

**Shyam Chander Paul & ors. vs. Nain Tara Paul
Singh a/w connected matter.**

**RSA No. 290 of 2012 a/w
RSA No. 303 of 2012**

17.3.2026 Present: Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the
appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondent(s), in both the appeals.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant(s), list the matter(s) for hearing after one week,
subject to last opportunity.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

17th March, 2026
(Chander)